share of the Series B Preferred Stock shall have votes based upon its conversion rate. On 
August 25, 2015, the Company increased the conversion rate on the Series B preferred 
shares from 1-for-1 to 7,500-for-1.  Effective August 25, 2015, each share of the Series B 
Preferred Shares will therefore be entitled to seven-thousand five-hundred (7,500) votes 
per share and each share of the Series B Preferred Shares may be converted, at the option 
of the holder, at any time, and / or from time to time, into seven-thousand five-hundred 
(7,500) shares of the Corporation’s common stock. 

Series C:  The holders of the Series C Preferred Shares shall be entitled to receive 
dividends when, as, and if declared by the Board of Directors, in its sole discretion. Each 
share of the Series C Preferred Stock shall have votes based upon its conversion rate.